

International Textile Manufacturers Federation, +41 44 283 63 80, secretariat@itmf.org, www.itmf.org

ITMF Awards & Start-up Awards 2023

Extension of Deadline until

MAY 31st, 2023

The deadline for applications for the **ITMF Awards 2023** – "Sustainability & Innovation" and "International Cooperation" – as well as the **ITMF Start-up Awards 2023** is extended to May 31st, 2023.

The Awards 2023 will be presented and handed over during the <u>ITMF Annual</u> <u>Conference 2023 in Keqiao, China</u> from November 4-6, 2023.

All relevant information about the **ITMF Awards 2023** can be found on the following website: https://www.itmf.org/awards/itmf-awards-2023

ITMF is an international forum for the world's textile and related industries founded in 1904. ITMF members are associations and companies covering the entire textile value chain – producers of fibres, textile machinery, chemicals, textiles, apparel, and home textiles. The membership is from more than 40 countries and is representing around 90% of global production.

Zurich, April 26, 2023